changed by 10% at the same time and all other variables had stayed the same as a result of the net exchange rate
change profits/losses generated by assets and liabilities in these currencies the pretax period net profit/loss would
have been

31.12.2013: 137,609 TL less / more

31.12.2012: 97,997 TL less / more.

Currency Position Table

İ H L A S  G A Z E T E C İ L İ K  A . Ş .  2 0 1 3  A N N U A L  R E P O R T138 İ H L A S  G A Z E T E C İ L İ K  A . Ş .  2 0 1 3  A N N U A L  R E P O R T 139

İ H L A S  G A Z E T E C İ L İ K  A . Ş . İ H L A S  G A Z E T E C İ L İ K  A . Ş .
FOOTNOTES TO THE FINANCIAL TABLES AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013
(The amounts are in Turkish Lira (TL) unless specified otherwise)

FOOTNOTES TO THE FINANCIAL TABLES AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013
(The amounts are in Turkish Lira (TL) unless specified otherwise)

The exchange rate risk sensitivity analysis concerning the Group’s foreign currency position is as follows

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

31.12.2013 31.12.2012

Profit / Loss Profit / Loss

Increase in
Currency Value

Decrease in
Foreign Cur-
rency Value

Increase in
Currency Value

Decrease in
Foreign Cur-
rency Value

 If USD exchange rate changes by 10%:

1- USD net assets/(liabilities) 45.473 (45.473) (12.722) 12.722

2- Portion protected from USD risk (-) - - - -

3- USD Net Impact (1+2) 45.473 (45.473) (12.722) 12.722

 If EURO exchange rate changes by 10%:

4- EURO  net assets/(liabilities) (183.082) 183.082 (85.226) 85.226

5- Portion protected from EURO risk (-) - - - -

6- EURO  Net Impact (4+5) (183.082) 183.082 (85.226) 85.226

 If Other currency exchange rates changes by 10%:

7- Other currencies net assets/(liabilities) - - (49) 49

8- Portion protected from other currency risks(-) - - - -

9- Other Foreign Currencies Net Impact (7+8) - - (49) 49

Total (3+6+9) (137.609) 137.609 (97.997) 97.997

E) Credit and collection risk management

Company’s credit and collection risk is basically related to its commercial receivables. The amount shown on the
balance sheet consists of the net amount after the doubtful receivables estimated by Company management based on
its previous experience and current economic conditions are deducted. The Company ‘s credit risk is distributed since
it works with a lot of customers and there is no important credit risk condensation.

Credit Risks Exposed to by Financial Instruments

 December 31, 2013

Receivables

Bank
Accounts

Cash and
Other

Trade Receivables Other Receivables